It appears that the amount was directed to be deposited by 31
st 

July, 2024. However, the Petitioner undertakes to pay the same 

by 6
th

August, 2024.  

5.  In view of the above, this Court disposes of the writ 

petition with a direction that in the event, the Petitioner makes 

payment of Rs.3,31,549.24/- (Rupees three lakh thirty one 

thousand five hundred forty nine and two four paisa) to the 

Branch Office, HDFC Bank Limited at Shanti Niketan Building, 

Chaudhary Bazaar-Opposite Party No.3 by 6
th 

August, 2024, it 

shall consider release the aforesaid vehicle in favour of the 

Petitioner forthwith.  

6.